Delaware (5-7,3-4 CAA) -vs- UNCW (7-6,1-3 CAA)
01/24/21 at Trask Coliseum, Wilmington, NC

Date: 01/24/21 Score By Period 1 2 Total
;‘t':‘ez: d;%g :Pg"S Delaware 37 30 67
Site: Trask Coliseum, Wilmington, NC UNCW 36 26 62
Referees: Nick Heater, Anthony Franklin, Keith Fogleman
Delaware 67
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Allen,Ryan * 38 10-17 1-5 4-7 0-3 3 3 2 4 0 1 25
02 Painter,Dylan * 36 4-8 0-0 7-10 3-12 15 4 2 5 3 1 15
01 Anderson,Kevin * 38 3-6 2-4 1-3 0-5 5 3 2 4 0 1 9
21  Carr,Andrew * 25 1-2 0-0 4-4 1-0 1 3 0 1 0 0 6
14  Asamoah,Ebby * 19 1-3 1-3 3-3 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 6
04  Arletti,Gianmarco 12 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
32  Ochefu,Anthony 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
10 McCoy,Johnny 23 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 1 1
15 Novakovich,Aleks 5 0-1 0-1 1-2 2-0 2 2 0 0 0 0 1
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 21-40 4-13 21-31 7-28 35 20 6 18 3 4 67
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-19 57.89 % 4-8 50.00 % 11-18 61.11 %
Second Half 10-21 47.62 % 0-5 0.00 % 10-13 76.92 %
Total 21-40 525 % 4-13 30.8 % 21-31 67.7%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 9 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 12 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 6 Largest Lead: 0 O
UNCW 62
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Gadsden,Ty * 40 3-10 1-6 7-7 1-2 3 3 0 0 0 0 14
14  Pridgen,Joe * 31 5-8 0-0 2-2 4-4 8 3 1 2 0 2 12
05 Boggs,Jake * 32 3-9 1-6 3-5 1-2 3 3 1 2 0 1 10
04 Okauru,Mike * 38 2-11 0-3 2-2 0-2 2 4 3 2 0 4 6
10 Harvey,Jamahri * 18 2-3 1-2 1-2 0-1 1 3 1 1 0 1 6
30 Sims,Jaylen 33 4-16 0-3 4-4 2-4 6 3 3 1 0 1 12
24  Dodd,Imajae 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 3 1 0 0 0 2
32 Bowen,John 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-58 3-20 19-22 10-18 28 22 10 8 (o] 9 62
Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 12-32 37.50 % 2-12 16.67 % 10-10 100.00 %
Second Half 8-26 30.77 % 1-8 12.50 % 9-12 75.00 %
Total 20-58 34.5% 3-20 15.0% 19-22 86.4 %

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 12 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16

Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 9 times(s)
Bench Points: 14

Points in the Paint: 30
Largest Lead: 0 O

Fast Break Points: 14



VISITORS: Delaware

First Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UNCW

GOOD FT by CARR,ANDREW
GOOD FT by CARR,ANDREW

FOUL by ANDERSON,KEVIN

TURNOVER by ANDERSON,KEVIN

FOUL by CARR,ANDREW

FOUL by PAINTER,DYLAN
TURNOVER by PAINTER,DYLAN

REBOUND DEF by PAINTER,DYLAN

GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,KEVIN
ASSIST by PAINTER,DYLAN

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,KEVIN

GOOD FT by ASAMOAH,EBBY
GOOD FT by ASAMOAH,EBBY
GOOD FT by ASAMOAH,EBBY

GOOD FT by PAINTER,DYLAN
MISS FT by PAINTER,DYLAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,RYAN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by PAINTER,DYLAN(in the paint)
FOUL by ASAMOAH,EBBY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by ASAMOAH,EBBY
SUB IN by MCCOY,JOHNNY

GOOD JUMPER by CARR,ANDREW(in the paint)

STEAL by PAINTER,DYLAN
GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,KEVIN
ASSIST by ALLEN,RYAN
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H1
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H3
H1

V2

H1

FOUL by BOGGS,JAKE

GOOD JUMPER by OKAURU,MIKE
ASSIST by HARVEY,JAMAHRI

GOOD JUMPER by BOGGS,JAKE(in the paint)

GOOD FT by BOGGS,JAKE

MISS 3PTR by GADSDEN,TY

MISS 3PTR by OKAURU,MIKE
REBOUND OFF by GADSDEN,TY
MISS 3PTR by BOGGS,JAKE

FOUL by GADSDEN,TY
FOUL by HARVEY,JAMAHRI

MISS 3PTR by GADSDEN,TY

REBOUND OFF by PRIDGEN,JOE

GOOD LAYUP by PRIDGEN,JOE(in the paint)
FOUL by OKAURU,MIKE

REBOUND DEF by BOGGS,JAKE

MISS 3PTR by HARVEY,JAMAHRI

SUB OUT by HARVEY,JAMAHRI
SUB IN by SIMS,JAYLEN

REBOUND DEF by PRIDGEN,JOE

GOOD LAYUP by GADSDEN,TY(in the paint)
ASSIST by PRIDGEN,JOE

REBOUND DEF by SIMS,JAYLEN

SUB OUT by BOGGS,JAKE
SUB IN by DODD, IMAJAE

GOOD FT by GADSDEN,TY (fastbreak)
GOOD FT by GADSDEN,TY (fastbreak)
GOOD FT by GADSDEN,TY (fastbreak)

TURNOVER by PRIDGEN,JOE

GOOD 3PTR by GADSDEN,TY
ASSIST by SIMS,JAYLEN



MISS LAYUP by PAINTER,DYLAN(in the paint)

GOOD DUNK by PAINTER,DYLAN(in the paint)

ASSIST by ANDERSON,KEVIN

REBOUND DEF by PAINTER,DYLAN
TURNOVER by PAINTER,DYLAN

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,KEVIN

SUB OUT by ANDERSON,KEVIN
SUB OUT by PAINTER,DYLAN
SUB IN by ARLETTI,GIANMARCO
SUB IN by OCHEFU,ANTHONY
TURNOVER by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

FOUL by CARR,ANDREW
SUB OUT by CARR,ANDREW
SUB IN by NOVAKOVICH,ALEKS

MISS 3PTR by NOVAKOVICH,ALEKS
REBOUND OFF by NOVAKOVICH,ALEKS
GOOD 3PTR by ALLEN,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by OCHEFU,ANTHONY
TURNOVER by ALLEN,RYAN

SUB OUT by ALLEN,RYAN

SUB IN by ANDERSON,KEVIN

FOUL by MCCOY,JOHNNY

GOOD DUNK by OCHEFU,ANTHONY(in the paint)

ASSIST by ANDERSON,KEVIN

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,KEVIN

GOOD FT by MCCOY,JOHNNY
MISS FT by MCCOY,JOHNNY

TURNOVER by MCCOY,JOHNNY
SUB OUT by ARLETTI,GIANMARCO
SUB OUT by MCCOY,JOHNNY

SUB OUT by OCHEFU,ANTHONY
SUB IN by ALLEN,RYAN

SUB IN by PAINTER,DYLAN

SUB IN by ASAMOAH,EBBY

14-17

16-17

16-20

19-20

19-21

19-22

21-22

22-22

22-24

H3

H1

H 4

H1

H2
H3
H1

H2

REBOUND DEF by PRIDGEN,JOE
GOOD LAYUP by PRIDGEN,JOE(in the paint)
ASSIST by DODD, IMAJAE

MISS 3PTR by SIMS,JAYLEN

STEAL by OKAURU,MIKE

MISS 3PTR by OKAURU,MIKE
REBOUND OFF by SIMS,JAYLEN
MISS 3PTR by GADSDEN,TY

SUB OUT by PRIDGEN,JOE
SUB OUT by DODD, IMAJAE
SUB IN by BOGGS,JAKE
SUB IN by HARVEY,JAMAHRI

MISS 3PTR by GADSDEN,TY
REBOUND OFF by SIMS,JAYLEN

GOOD 3PTR by HARVEY,JAMAHRI
ASSIST by SIMS,JAYLEN

FOUL by HARVEY,JAMAHRI

SUB OUT by HARVEY,JAMAHRI
SUB IN by PRIDGEN,JOE

MISS JUMPER by OKAURU,MIKE

GOOD FT by BOGGS,JAKE

GOOD FT by BOGGS,JAKE

MISS JUMPER by PRIDGEN,JOE(in the paint)

FOUL by PRIDGEN,JOE

REBOUND DEF by SIMS,JAYLEN

GOOD LAYUP by PRIDGEN,JOE(in the paint)
ASSIST by OKAURU,MIKE



STEAL by ANDERSON,KEVIN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS FT by ANDERSON,KEVIN(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by PAINTER,DYLAN
MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,RYAN

FOUL by ANDERSON,KEVIN
SUB OUT by NOVAKOVICH,ALEKS
SUB IN by ARLETTI,GIANMARCO

GOOD JUMPER by ALLEN,RYAN

TURNOVER by ANDERSON,KEVIN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,RYAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PAINTER,DYLAN

GOOD FT by ALLEN,RYAN

MISS FT by ALLEN,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by PAINTER,DYLAN
MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,KEVIN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by ASAMOAH,EBBY
ASSIST by ALLEN,RYAN

MISS FT by ANDERSON,KEVIN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by ANDERSON,KEVIN

REBOUND DEF by ARLETTI,GIANMARCO
GOOD LAYUP by ARLETTI,GIANMARCO(in the paint)
ASSIST by PAINTER,DYLAN

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,KEVIN
MISS 3PTR by ASAMOAH,EBBY
REBOUND OFF by PAINTER,DYLAN

22-25
22-26
24-26

24-28

24-30

26-30

27-30

30-30

30-32

31-32

33-32

H3
H 4
H2

H4

H 6

H4

H3

H2

H1

Vi

TURNOVER by SIMS,JAYLEN

FOUL by SIMS,JAYLEN

REBOUND DEF by PRIDGEN,JOE
MISS JUMPER by SIMS,JAYLEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GADSDEN,TY
MISS 3PTR by BOGGS,JAKE
REBOUND OFF by PRIDGEN,JOE

GOOD FT by PRIDGEN,JOE(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by PRIDGEN,JOE(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by SIMS,JAYLEN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BOGGS,JAKE
GOOD LAYUP by BOGGS,JAKE(in the paint)

STEAL by OKAURU,MIKE
GOOD LAYUP by PRIDGEN,JOE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by SIMS,JAYLEN

MISS JUMPER by OKAURU,MIKE

FOUL by BOGGS,JAKE

SUB OUT by BOGGS,JAKE
SUB IN by DODD, IMAJAE

REBOUND DEF by DODD, IMAJAE
MISS JUMPER by SIMS,JAYLEN

REBOUND DEF by DODD, IMAJAE
FOUL by PRIDGEN,JOE
TURNOVER by PRIDGEN,JOE
SUB OUT by PRIDGEN,JOE

SUB IN by HARVEY,JAMAHRI

MISS JUMPER by SIMS,JAYLEN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DODD, IMAJAE

GOOD JUMPER by DODD, IMAJAE(in the paint)
FOUL by DODD, IMAJAE

MISS JUMPER by OKAURU,MIKE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SIMS,JAYLEN(in the paint)

FOUL by DODD,IMAJAE



MISS FT by PAINTER,DYLAN 02:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

GOOD FT by PAINTER,DYLAN 02:01 34-32 V2
02:01 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
FOUL by ARLETTI,GIANMARCO 01:41
01:41 34-33 V1 GOOD FT by GADSDEN,TY
01:41 34-34 GOOD FT by GADSDEN,TY
01:21 FOUL by DODD,IMAJAE
GOOD FT by PAINTER,DYLAN 01:21 35-34 V1
01:21 SUB OUT by DODD, IMAJAE
01:21 SUB IN by BOWEN,JOHN
SUB OUT by ARLETTI,GIANMARCO 01:21
SUB IN by MCCOY,JOHNNY 01:21
MISS FT by PAINTER,DYLAN 01:19
= REBOUND DEF by SIMS,JAYLEN
01:07 MISS LAYUP by OKAURU,MIKE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,RYAN =
GOOD JUMPER by ALLEN,RYAN 00:54 37-34 V3
00:36 37-36 V1 GOOD JUMPER by SIMS,JAYLEN
MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,RYAN 00:01

-- REBOUND DEF by GADSDEN,TY

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Delaware Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UNCW

20:00 SUB OUT by SIMS,JAYLEN

20:00 SUB OUT by BOWEN,JOHN

20:00 SUB IN by BOGGS,JAKE

20:00 SUB IN by PRIDGEN,JOE
SUB OUT by MCCOY,JOHNNY 20:00
SUB IN by CARR,ANDREW 20:00

19:39 37-38 H1 GOOD JUMPER by HARVEY,JAMAHRI(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,RYAN 19:20

- REBOUND DEF by OKAURU,MIKE

FOUL by ALLEN,RYAN 19:05

18:50 MISS JUMPER by GADSDEN,TY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM =
MISS LAYUP by CARR,ANDREW(in the paint) 18:37
REBOUND OFF by CARR,ANDREW =

18:30 FOUL by OKAURU,MIKE
MISS FT by ALLEN,RYAN 18:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ALLEN,RYAN 18:30 38-38
FOUL by CARR,ANDREW 18:23
FOUL by ANDERSON,KEVIN 18:23

18:08 MISS LAYUP by PRIDGEN,JOE(in the paint)
BLOCK by PAINTER,DYLAN 18:08
REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,RYAN --
MISS 3PTR by ASAMOAH,EBBY 17:59

-- REBOUND DEF by OKAURU,MIKE

17:53 MISS LAYUP by OKAURU,MIKE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ASAMOAH,EBBY --
TURNOVER by ANDERSON,KEVIN 17:27

17:27 STEAL by PRIDGEN,JOE

17:19 MISS LAYUP by BOGGS,JAKE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PAINTER,DYLAN --
TURNOVER by PAINTER,DYLAN 17:01

17:01 STEAL by PRIDGEN,JOE

16:55 38-40 H2 GOOD JUMPER by GADSDEN,TY (fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,KEVIN 16:30

== REBOUND DEF by HARVEY,JAMAHRI



FOUL by ALLEN,RYAN

SUB OUT by ASAMOAH,EBBY
SUB IN by MCCOY,JOHNNY
SUB OUT by CARR,ANDREW
SUB IN by NOVAKOVICH,ALEKS

MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,KEVIN

FOUL by NOVAKOVICH,ALEKS

MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,RYAN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by NOVAKOVICH,ALEKS

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS FT by NOVAKOVICH,ALEKS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by NOVAKOVICH,ALEKS
FOUL by NOVAKOVICH,ALEKS

SUB OUT by NOVAKOVICH,ALEKS
SUB IN by ARLETTI,GIANMARCO

TURNOVER by ALLEN,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by PAINTER,DYLAN

MISS JUMPER by ARLETTI,GIANMARCO(in the paint)

FOUL by PAINTER,DYLAN
TURNOVER by PAINTER,DYLAN

TURNOVER by ALLEN,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by PAINTER,DYLAN
TURNOVER by ARLETTI,GIANMARCO
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by ARLETTI,GIANMARCO
SUB IN by CARR,ANDREW

BLOCK by PAINTER,DYLAN

GOOD JUMPER by ALLEN,RYAN

GOOD JUMPER by ALLEN,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by PAINTER,DYLAN

39-43

39-44

39-45

39-47

39-49
41-49
41-52

43-52

H4

H5

H 6

H8

H 10
H8
H11

H9

MISS FT by HARVEY,JAMAHRI(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by BOGGS,JAKE

SUB IN by SIMS,JAYLEN

GOOD FT by HARVEY,JAMAHRI(fastbreak)
FOUL by OKAURU,MIKE

SUB OUT by OKAURU,MIKE

SUB IN by BOGGS,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by PRIDGEN,JOE

GOOD JUMPER by PRIDGEN,JOE(in the paint)
ASSIST by BOGGS,JAKE

FOUL by BOGGS,JAKE

GOOD FT by SIMS,JAYLEN

GOOD FT by SIMS,JAYLEN
STEAL by BOGGS,JAKE

MISS JUMPER by SIMS,JAYLEN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by SIMS,JAYLEN(in the paint)
FOUL by HARVEY,JAMAHRI

TURNOVER by HARVEY,JAMAHRI
SUB OUT by HARVEY,JAMAHRI
SUB IN by OKAURU,MIKE

MISS 3PTR by GADSDEN,TY

MISS LAYUP by GADSDEN,TY(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by SIMS,JAYLEN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by BOGGS,JAKE
ASSIST by OKAURU,MIKE

MISS 3PTR by BOGGS,JAKE

FOUL by SIMS,JAYLEN



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by CARR,ANDREW

GOOD FT by CARR,ANDREW

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by MCCOY,JOHNNY

SUB IN by ASAMOAH,EBBY

MISS LAYUP by PAINTER,DYLAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by PAINTER,DYLAN

GOOD LAYUP by PAINTER,DYLAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PAINTER,DYLAN
TURNOVER by PAINTER,DYLAN

FOUL by ASAMOAH,EBBY

GOOD JUMPER by PAINTER,DYLAN(in the paint)

FOUL by ASAMOAH,EBBY

TURNOVER by ANDERSON,KEVIN
SUB OUT by ASAMOAH,EBBY

SUB IN by MCCOY,JOHNNY
FOUL by PAINTER,DYLAN

REBOUND DEF by PAINTER,DYLAN

GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,KEVIN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by PAINTER,DYLAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by PAINTER,DYLAN

GOOD FT by PAINTER,DYLAN
GOOD FT by PAINTER,DYLAN

STEAL by ALLEN,RYAN
GOOD JUMPER by ALLEN,RYAN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by ALLEN,RYAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by ALLEN,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by MCCOY,JOHNNY
MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,RYAN

FOUL by PAINTER,DYLAN

44-52
45-52

47-52

47-53
47-54
49-54

49-55
49-56

51-56
51-58

52-58
53-58

55-58

57-58

59-58

59-59
59-60

H8
H7

H5

H 6
H7
H5

H 6
H7

H5
H7

H 6
H5

H3

H1

Vi

H1

MISS 3PTR by SIMS,JAYLEN

MISS LAYUP by PRIDGEN,JOE(in the paint)

STEAL by SIMS,JAYLEN

GOOD FT by GADSDEN,TY (fastbreak)
GOOD FT by GADSDEN,TY (fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by SIMS,JAYLEN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by PRIDGEN,JOE

MISS 3PTR by OKAURU,MIKE

REBOUND OFF by PRIDGEN,JOE

GOOD FT by OKAURU,MIKE
GOOD FT by OKAURU,MIKE

STEAL by OKAURU,MIKE

MISS FT by BOGGS,JAKE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by BOGGS,JAKE

GOOD JUMPER by SIMS,JAYLEN(in the paint)

ASSIST by OKAURU,MIKE

FOUL by SIMS,JAYLEN

FOUL by PRIDGEN,JOE

TURNOVER by OKAURU,MIKE

TURNOVER by OKAURU,MIKE
MISS JUMPER by SIMS,JAYLEN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by PRIDGEN,JOE
SUB IN by HARVEY,JAMAHRI
MISS 3PTR by BOGGS,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by SIMS,JAYLEN

GOOD FT by SIMS,JAYLEN(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by SIMS,JAYLEN(fastbreak)



TURNOVER by MCCOY,JOHNNY

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,KEVIN
MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,RYAN(in the paint)

STEAL by MCCOY,JOHNNY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD FT by PAINTER,DYLAN(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by PAINTER,DYLAN(fastbreak)

FOUL by ALLEN,RYAN
TURNOVER by ALLEN,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by PAINTER,DYLAN
TURNOVER by CARR,ANDREW

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by PAINTER,DYLAN(in the paint)
BLOCK by PAINTER,DYLAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by ALLEN,RYAN

MISS FT by ALLEN,RYAN
REBOUND OFF by MCCOY,JOHNNY

GOOD FT by ALLEN,RYAN(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by ALLEN,RYAN(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by PAINTER,DYLAN

SUB IN by ASAMOAH,EBBY

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,RYAN

60-60
61-60
61-62

63-62

65-62

66-62
67-62

Vi
H1

Vi

V3

V 4
V5

STEAL by OKAURU,MIKE
MISS 3PTR by BOGGS,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by BOGGS,JAKE

TURNOVER by BOGGS,JAKE

FOUL by OKAURU,MIKE

GOOD JUMPER by OKAURU,MIKE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by OKAURU,MIKE(in the paint)

STEAL by HARVEY,JAMAHRI
TURNOVER by BOGGS,JAKE

MISS JUMPER by SIMS,JAYLEN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by HARVEY,JAMAHRI

SUB IN by PRIDGEN,JOE

FOUL by GADSDEN,TY

FOUL by GADSDEN,TY

MISS 3PTR by SIMS,JAYLEN



